

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5187

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 January 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Stoma care provision.

You asked:

I would like to make a Freedom of Information Request regarding your Trust's sponsorship arrangements with regards to stoma care provision.

- 1. Current Stoma Care Department Sponsor*
- 2. Current Contract Dates*
- 3. Current Contract Value (annually)*
- 4. Previous Stoma Care Department Sponsor*
- 5. Previous Contract Dates*
- 6. Previous Contract Value (annually)*
- 7. Number of New Stomas Formed in Last 12 Months*

Trust response:

1. Salts Healthcare
2. 01-05-2018 - 30-04-2021 (3 years)
3. £250,000
4. Dansac
5. 01-10-2012 - 30-09-2017
6. £293,600
7. 267